Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities*

. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Strickland Middle School Date of Request 21 September, 2010

Campus

Band / Jazz Band Activity Sponsor _Howard Lewis

Schoal Organization bt

ll. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** _San Antonio Texas

Description of Activities or Events _ Competition and Music Festival

Dates of Travel  6th, 7th & 8th of May, 2011 Maode of Travel Charter Bus

12

Mumber of Student Participants 46 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones
To compete in a national music festival and to simultaniosly reward students

Educational Purposes and Value
for their hard work and accomplishments.

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 - Cookie Dough and Band Candy.
O Students (personal) $ 10, 400.00 S -
O Organization - — I —
O Fund Raising Activities*** E_MCI_CE
O Other:_ - B
Total Cost of Activity $ 14, 560.00
Estimated Cost/Student $290.00
IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW /| APPROVAL
B PSR N\Ay 1 ,-“r' ,u-l = A ."' o
Principal J8 (P2 o (TNA AIMEB 1o | DAY 11161 [
NAME : h‘ﬁﬁ TURE _1 ! I‘(--..‘ ;I,. T 1A~ DATE OF APPROVA
. 7 ch VS /
School Operations Q M:lo_&.M..e. (-LU'I{E!E ) 'E.é/ i J/t{ (4 L//"f/ﬁ-_ 10-4#-10
MAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent ) o
NAME SIGMATURE DATE OF AFFROVAL
Board President .
NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)



7:00
710
7:30
10:30
12:00
12:45
2:20
2:45
315
3:45
4:30
5:00
5:30
615
7:30
8:00
10:15
10:45
11:00

10:30

2:00
6:00
7:00
7:30
10:00
10:30
10:45

8:00
8:45
11:30
3:00

Strickland Band Trip Itinerary

As of September 15, 2010

Friday, 7 May, 2011

Roll call in chairs - Strickland Band hall
Load luggage & equipment
Depart for San Antonio

Flying ] Convience Store

Eat Lunch Raodside Park
Depart

Arrive at Performance Site / Change clothes
Honor Band into warm up
Performance Honor Band
Orchestra Performance

Jazz Band into warm up / BREAK
Jazz Band Performance

Depart for mall

Arive at mall

Depart for hotel

Arrive at Hotel & check in

Out of pool.

In Rooms Jf Room check.

Lights out !

Saturday, 8 May

Sleep in

Breakfast - included with room.
Depart for Fiesta Texas

Lunch on your own in park
Check-in with Chaperones
Supper at the Parade Grounds
Awards Ceremony

Depart for Hotel

Out of pool

In Rooms / Room Check

Lights out .

Sunday, 9 May

Breakfast

Depart for Denton

Lunch at Lubys / Temple

Arrive @ Strickland M.5.

Have your ride waiting there.

Be early!
{Approximate)
Sack Lunch

Brandis H.S.

$$ Eat



