Denton Independent School District Request for Travel Non State-Sanctioned Activities*

I.	ORGANIZATIONAL	DATA		
	Campus Strickland Mic	idle School	Date of Request	21 September, 2010 Howard Lewis
II.	Destination(s)** San Ar Description of Activities of Dates of Travel 6th, 7th Number of Student Partic	h & 8th of May, 2011 cipants 46	Mode of Travel Number of Adult S	Charter Bus Sponsors/Chaperones
III.	** Attach copy of propose SOURCE OF FUNDI	accomplishments. ed itinerary		
	Source District Title 1 Students (personal) Organization Fund Raising Activit Other: Total Cost of Estimated Cost/	Activity \$ 14, 560.00	and the second s	Fund Raising Activities (if required) h and Band Candy.
IV.		CAMMONA CAMMONA ME LIVID MC CULLAR ME	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL DATE OF APPROVAL DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)

Strickland Band Trip Itinerary

As of September 15, 2010

	-	
	Friday, 7 May, 2011	
7:00	Roll call in chairs - Strickland Band hall	Be early!
7:10	Load luggage & equipment	
7:30	Depart for San Antonio	
10:30	Flying J Convience Store	(Approximate)
12:00	Eat Lunch Raodside Park	Sack Lunch
12:45	Depart	
2:20	Arrive at Performance Site / Change clothes	Brandis H.S.
2:45	Honor Band into warm up	
3:15	Performance Honor Band	
3:45	Orchestra Performance	
4:30	Jazz Band into warm up / BREAK	
5:00	Jazz Band Performance	
5:30	Depart for mall	
6:15	Arive at mall	\$\$ Eat
7:30	Depart for hotel	
8:00	Arrive at Hotel & check in	
10:15	Out of pool.	
10:45	In Rooms // Room check.	
11:00	Lights out !!	
	Saturday, 8 May	
	Sleep in	
	Breakfast included with room.	
10:30	Depart for Fiesta Texas	
Noon	Lunch on your own in park	\$\$
2:00	Check-in with Chaperones	
6:00	Supper at the Parade Grounds	
7:00	Awards Ceremony	
7:30	Depart for Hotel	
10:00	Out of pool	
10:30	In Rooms / Room Check	
10:45	Lights out .	
	Sunday, 9 May	
8:00	Breakfast	
8:45	Depart for Denton	
11:30	Lunch at Lubys/Temple	\$\$
3:00	Arrive @ Strickland M.S.	
	Have your ride waiting there.	